
Claremont G-NL Coustifab is a vinyl film that is 
loaded with barium sulfate and applied to a 100% 
fiberglass carrier fabric. It utilizes a limp mass to 
attenuate airborne sound transmission. 

Applications 
• Transmission loss barrier for noise sensitive 

shipboard areas 
• Insulation pads for silencing noisy equipment such 

as generators, turbines, reduction gears,or pumps 
• Lagging for piping and ducts 

Features and Benefits 
• Superior transmission-loss characteristics 
• High degree of flame resistance 
• Oil and chemical resistant 
• Can be cut, sewn, draped, grommeted, or lagged 

for easy installation. 
• For added strength and flame resistance, fiberglass 

carrier layer with high tear and tensile strength can 
be added to one or both sides. 

• Can be used by itself or combined with other 
thermal and acoustic insulation products such as 
fiberglass hullboard or Low K-200 polyimide foam. 

• Available in three densities (see table) 

Compliance Specifications: 
• MIL-PRF-24699, Type I

Transmission Loss Data (ASTM E 90)

Tr
an

sm
is

si
on

 L
os

s 
(d

B
)

5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50

Frequency (Hz)
125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 5000

75G-NL
100G-NL
150G-NL

75G-NL 100G-NL 150G-NL

Density .75 lb/ft2 
(3.66 kg/m2)

1.0 lb/ft2 
(4.88 kg/m2)

1.5 lb/ft2 
(7.32 kg/m2)

Thickness 0.05 in. 
(1.27 mm)

0.1 in. 
(2.54 mm)

0.16 in. 
(4.06 mm)

Sound Transm. 
Class (STC) 25 28 31

Standard Width 38 in. 
(96 cm)

38 in. 
(96 cm)

38 in. 
(96 cm)

Roll Length 30 ft. 
(9.14 m)

30 ft. 
(9.14 m)

20 ft. 
(6.1 m)

MIL-PRF-24699 
Class

Type I,  
Class 1

Type I,  
Class 2

Type I,  
Class 3

Marine Coustifab G-NL 
Barium Sulfate Loaded Vinyl

Section 1: Chemical Product and Company Information

Section 2: Hazard Ingredients / Identity Information

Company Information: Product Information:
Manufacturer: Claremont Corporation

Product Description: Silicone impregnated fiberglass fabric

Product Category: Jacketing

Hazardous Components:

Section 3: Physical / Chemical Characteristics

Boiling Point:
Specific Gravity (H2O=1):

Hazardous Components 
(Specify Chemical Identity: 

Common Name(s))
Fiberglass

ACGIH TLV

10 mg/m3 of air
for fiber dia.

Less than 7

microns.

OSHA PEL

N/A

Other Limits
Recommended
N/A

Vapor Pressure (mm Hg.):

Solubility in Water:

Evaporation Rate (Butyl Acetate=1):
Vapor Density (AIR=1):
Melting Point:

2.4  

N/A

N/A

N/A

>1000   F.

N/A

Appearance and Odor:

Section 4: Fire and Explosion Hazard Data

Negligible

Silver coated fabric. Odorless.

Flash Point (Method Used):

Flammable Limits:

LEL:

UEL:

Extinguishing Media:

Special Fire Fighting Procedures:

Unusual Fire and Explosion Hazards:

250   C. by TOC.

None

N/A

N/A

Water, CO2 & dry chemical.

Use self-contained breathing apparatus & protective clothing.

None known.

Page 1 of 3

Material Safety  Data Sheet
Document ID Number:

Material Name: SL15AL; SL20AL; SL30AL; 
SL15ALCF; Scuffcoat 1024Date Prepared: 12/20/02

Date Revised: N/A Revision #: 0
Complies with OSHA 29 CFR 1910.1200

%
(if applicable)
Approx. 85%

o

o

Claremont Corporation

35 Winsome Drive

Durham, CT 06422

Information Phone Number: (800) 222-4448

Emergency Phone Number: (860) 349-4499

**Reviewed 12/18/14, without revision

CLAREMONT

The Claremont Corporation 
35 Winsome Drive • P.O. Box 430 • Durham, CT 06422 

860-349-4499 • 800-222-4448 • Fax: 860-349-7977 
claremontcorporation.com

* The information included in this data sheet is subject to normal 
manufacturing and testing variances. It is supplied only as a technical 
service and is subject to change without notice. Rev. 2 - 05/04/2022

Coustifab G-NL Physical Properties

Flame Spread Index 
(ASTM E 162) <30

Breaking Force 
(ASTM D 5035)

Warp: >400 lb/in. 
Weft: >300 lb/in.

Tear Strength 
(ASTM D 2261) 

Warp: >50 lb/in. 
Weft: >40 lb/in.

Peel Strength 
(ASTM D 2724)

Warp: >4 lb/in. 
Weft: >2 lb/in.

Smoke Density 
(ASTM E 662)

75G-NL: <300 
100G-NL: <350 
150G-NL: <450

Operating Temperature
Continuous: -40 to 212 °F 
(-40 to 100 °C) 
Intermittent: -40 to 248 °F 
(-40 to 120 °C)

http://claremontcorporation.com
http://claremontcorporation.com

