



Claremont G-NL Coustifab is a vinyl film that is loaded with barium sulfate and applied to a 100% fiberglass carrier fabric. It utilizes a limp mass to attenuate airborne sound transmission.

Applications

- Transmission loss barrier for noise sensitive shipboard areas
- Insulation pads for silencing noisy equipment such as generators, turbines, reduction gears, or pumps
- Lagging for piping and ducts

Features and Benefits

- Superior transmission-loss characteristics
- High degree of flame resistance
- Oil and chemical resistant
- Can be cut, sewn, draped, grommeted, or lagged for easy installation.
- For added strength and flame resistance, fiberglass carrier layer with high tear and tensile strength can be added to one or both sides.
- Can be used by itself or combined with other thermal and acoustic insulation products such as fiberglass hullboard or Low K-200 polyimide foam.
- Available in three densities (see table)

Compliance Specifications:

• MIL-PRF-24699, Type I

Marine Coustifab G-NL Barium Sulfate Loaded Vinyl

Coustifab G-NL Physical Properties					
Flame Spread Index (ASTM E 162)		<30			
Breaking Force (ASTM D 5035)		Warp: >400 lb/in. Weft: >300 lb/in.			
Tear Strength (ASTM D 2261)		Warp: >50 lb/in. Weft: >40 lb/in.			
Peel Strength (ASTM D 2724)		Warp: >4 lb/in. Weft: >2 lb/in.			
Smoke Density (ASTM E 662)		75G-NL: <300 100G-NL: <350 150G-NL: <450			
Operating Temperature		Continuous: -40 to 212 °F (-40 to 100 °C) Intermittent: -40 to 248 °F (-40 to 120 °C)			
	75G-NL		100G-NL	150G-NL	
	75 lb/ft ²		1.0 lb/ft ²	1.5 lb/ft ²	

	75G-NL	100G-NL	150G-NL
Density	.75 lb/ft ²	1.0 lb/ft ²	1.5 lb/ft ²
	(3.66 kg/m ²)	(4.88 kg/m ²)	(7.32 kg/m ²)
Thickness	0.05 in.	0.1 in.	0.16 in.
	(1.27 mm)	(2.54 mm)	(4.06 mm)
Sound Transm. Class (STC)	25	28	31
Standard Width	38 in.	38 in.	38 in.
	(96 cm)	(96 cm)	(96 cm)
Roll Length	30 ft.	30 ft.	20 ft.
	(9.14 m)	(9.14 m)	(6.1 m)
MIL-PRF-24699	Type I,	Type I,	Type I,
Class	Class 1	Class 2	Class 3

Transmission Loss Data (ASTM E 90)



* The information included in this data sheet is subject to normal manufacturing and testing variances. It is supplied only as a technical service and is subject to change without notice. Rev. 2 - 05/04/2022

The Claremont Corporation 35 Winsome Drive • P.O. Box 430 • Durham, CT 06422 860-349-4499 • 800-222-4448 • Fax: 860-349-7977 claremontcorporation.com